Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94
--

RECORDATIO

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRA	ADĘN	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr		101490751 cuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-29-00		2. Name and address or receiving party(ies):		
PricewaterhouseCoopers Global Hum Resources Solutions LLC [] Individual(s) [] Associ	nan iation d Partnership	Unifi Network LLC 1155 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [x] Other - Delaware limited liability company		
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Return Contember 7, 2000		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: September 7, 2000	1(.)			
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/879,476 75/907,086 75/919,125 75/896,900 75/908,741 75/919,147 75/896,901 75/908,742 76/055,103 75/906,490 75/908,931 76/056,421 75/907,085 75/908,932 66/057,333	76/090,836 76/090,837 76/090,838 76/120,030 76/120,031	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 20 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
0/18/2000 NTHAI1 00000065 75879476 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing	ne foregoing inform Perla M. Kuhn	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a 9/21/00 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments, and	d document:		

10-19-2000

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,Office of Public Records

Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Express Mail Certificate No.: EK839368075US

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Garcway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 9/29/00 (Date of Deposit).

Elaine S. Parker

Name



9/29/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0540

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS
GLOBAL HUMAN RESOURCES SOLUTIONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS GLOBAL HUMAN RESOURCES SOLUTIONS LLC" TO
"UNIFI NETWORK LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CELAMANE STATES

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0662891

DATE: 09-07-00

3184321 8100

001452352

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0541

AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS GLOBAL HUMAN RESOURCES SOLUTIONS LLC

This Amendment to Certificate of Formation of PricewaterhouseCoopers Global Human Resources Solutions LLC has been duly executed by the undersigned for the purpose amending its Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is
 PricewaterhouseCoopers Global Human Resources Solutions
 LLC.
- 2. The amendment to the Certificate of Formation is as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is UnifiNetwork LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to Certificate of Formation of PricewaterhouseCoopers Global Human Resources Solutions LLC this 7th day of September, 2000.

Maria Huenevell
Name: Maria Groeneveld

Title: Authorized Person

NY003740 800

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0542

UNIFI NETWORK LLC SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBERS

SERIAL NO.	TRADEMARK	FILED
75/070 476	MAYA CI IA	12/22/1999
75/879,476	KWASHA	
75/896,900	IWONDER	01/14/2000
75/896,901	IWONDER ONLINE	01/14/2000
75/906,490	EMPOWER	01/31/2000
75/907,085	THE PEOPLE PORTAL	02/01/2000
75/907,086	PEOPLE PORTAL	02/01/2000
75/908,741	THEPEOPLEPORTAL	02/02/2000
75/908,742	PEOPLEPORTAL	02/02/2000
75/908,931	THE PEOPLEPORTAL	02/03/2000
75/908,932	THE-PEOPLEPORTAL	02/03/2000
75/919,125	UNIFI	02/15/2000
75/919,147	UNIFI.COM	02/15/2000
76/055,103	UNIFI NETWORK	05/24/2000
76/056,421	UNIFI	05/25/2000
76/057,333	IWONDER	05/26/2000
76/090,836	I AND DESIGN	07/18/2000
76/090,837	UNIFI AND DESIGN	07/18/2000
76/090,838	UNIFI NETWORK AND DESIGN	07/18/2000
76/120,030	IUNIFI (Stylized)	08/31/2000
76/120,031	IUNIFI	08/31/2000

NY003752.215

RECORDED: 09/29/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0543